# OP \$40.00 2988042

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM745959

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTERACTIVE PACKAGING GROUP, LTD.		02/29/2016	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE TAPEMARK COMPANY	
Street Address:	1685 MARTHALER LANE	
City:	WEST SAINT PAUL	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55118	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2988042	SNAP!

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6124927000

**Email:** smunson@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Samuel Levy

Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Munson
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Munson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Tapemark Company Affidavit to Affirm Release#page1.tif source=Tapemark Company Affidavit to Affirm Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007796 FRAME: 0242

## AFFIDAVIT TO AFFIRM THE RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENTS

This Affidavit to Affirm the Release of Security Agreements is effective as of February 29, 2016 pursuant to the fulfillment of the loan obligations.

I, David J. O'Brien, do hereby declare as follows:

- I am the Chief Financial Officer of The Tapemark Company, a Minnesota 1. corporation, located at 1685 Marthaler Lane. West Saint Paul, Minnesota 55118 ("Tapemark").
- 2. Pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of August 15, 2008 (the "Security Agreement"), by and among Tapemark, Interactive Packaging Group, Ltd., a Minnesota corporation ("IPG") and a wholly-owned subsidiary of G.G. McGuiggan Corp ("Parent", and together with IPG the "Secured Parties"), Tapemark granted a Security Interest in and to certain Collateral (as such terms are defined in the Security Agreement). The Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Patent Division, at Reel/Frame Number 021442/0132, and U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Trademark Division, at Reel/Frame Number 3842/0171, against certain patent and trademark registrations, including those listed in the attached Exhibit A.
- 3. Tapemark is the owner of the patent and trademark registrations described above and on Exhibit A.
- 4. All amounts that were due under the Security Agreement and related documents have been paid by Tapemark, and under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Secured Parties no longer have any rights with respect to the Collateral, or security interest therein.
- 5. Due to unknown reasons, a release of Security Interest for the Security Agreement was not executed or filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office prior to the date hereof.

The undersigned, being hereby advised that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, declares that the facts set forth in this Affidavit are true; all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

THE TAPEMARK COMPANY

Name: David J. O'Brien

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007796 FRAME: 0243** 

# Exhibit A to Affidavit

# PATENTS:

Patent No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
7506762	11/380,533	4/27/2006	DISPENSING PACKAGE

## TRADEMARKS:

Trademark	Registration No.	Application No.	Filing Date
SNAP!	2988042	78244687	5/1/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 007796 FRAME: 0244

**RECORDED: 08/04/2022**